

MEDIA ADVISORY March 04, 2018 Contact: Maggie Stasko, 412-642-7700 mstasko@elias-savion.com

## Southwest PA Says NO MORE Reports on Region's Efforts to End Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault

- Nearly 100 guests expected at Rodef Shalom Congregation for annual meeting during NO MORE Week -

WHAT:

Southwest Says NO MORE will show its teal pride during NO MORE Week with a series of outreach activities, including its annual meeting and report to the community on March 6. The event is free and open to the public.

The occasion will bring together nearly 100 leaders, partners and supporters of the regional initiative led by FISA Foundation, The Heinz Endowments and United Way of Southwestern Pennsylvania.

The program will highlight the successes and impact of the work to date and focus on how to advance prevention efforts and create a world free from domestic violence and sexual assault.

Click <u>here</u> to view the annual report.

WHEN: Wednesday, March 6, 2019, 2 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.

WHERE: Rodef Shalom Congregation

4905 Fifth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15213

**PROGRAM:** 2:00 Registration and networking

2:30 Welcoming remarks

2:40 Challenges and opportunities

2:55 Program highlights

3:30 Celebrating and strengthening prevention efforts

4:30 Program concludes

Note to editors & reporters: Media are invited to the event. To arrange interviews or for information, please contact Maggie Stasko at 412-642-7700, mstasko@elias-savion.com.

## **About Southwest PA Says No More**

Southwest PA Says NO MORE is a growing community of organizations and individuals who are working to end domestic and sexual violence. FISA Foundation, in partnership with The Heinz Endowments and United Way of Southwestern Pennsylvania developed Southwest PA Says No More to showcase the

important prevention-focused work happening in this region, and to make it easier for individuals and organizations to take action to stop gender-based violence. More than 25 organizations across the region have partnered with Southwest PA Says No More, including the Jewish Community Center of Greater Pittsburgh, YMCA of Greater Pittsburgh, and UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh.

###